proposal  

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Laurel City Council that the 
proposal for Design and Installation of Mason Park Playground offered by 
Magnolia Recreation, LLC, (Exhibit A, attached hereto) be accepted. The 
budgeted amount of the project is three hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($350,000.00) and is funded through the Mississippi Department of Wildlife 
Fisheries and Parks Land and Water Conservation Fund project grant along with 
matching city funds. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Finance Director be 
authorized to perform whatever budgetary transactions are necessary for